Show #60119: CoWN Summerfest (06/01/2019-06/02/2019)
240. CoOWN LNPAA: Ltd Non Pro All Around - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 164 Jazzy Gray Playmate Amanda S Moore 31.00
2 131 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 29.00
3 134 Smart JS Roan Sue Gentle 27.00
4 166 Spotlight Cindy Newell 26.00
5 175 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 23.00 Dona Ramsteck
6 109 Mckeags Real Quincy Courtney Bonine 16.00
7 199 Diamonds In Montana Jill Winger 12.00
8 104 Playin N Boyd Spring Tonya Barnhart 6.00



Show #60119: CoWN Summerfest (06/01/2019-06/02/2019)

241. CoWN LNPP: Ltd Non Pro Pleasure - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 131 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 73.50 9.00
2 175 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 7250 8.00 DonaRamsteck
3 164 Jazzy Gray Playmate Amanda S Moore 72.00 7.00
4 134 SmartJS Roan Sue Gentle 72.00 6.00
5 166 Spotlight Cindy Newell 72.00 5.00
6 103 Smart Ciello Teena Barnett 7150 4.00
7 109 Mckeags Real Quincy Courtney Bonine 70.50 3.00
8 199 Diamonds In Montana Jill Winger 70.00 2.00
9 104 Playin N Boyd Spring Tonya Barnhart 69.00 1.00



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

YN

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING

PATTERN SHOW:  CoWN Summerfest
NRSHA!
STGURTIORAE ALIAMCE CLASS: #241-CoWNLNPP-LtdNonProPleasure
IDAT'E: 06/03/2019

- Quor-bridied {per maneuver)
= Out of irame (per manowver)
-Too slow (per maneuver)

- Braak of gait af wak

- Trot for two (2) sirides or less

~ Unnatural Rainch Horse: Appearance (Horse's tal is obvious-and tonsigtently camed In an unnatural anner

iy every maneuver)

-Breaking patiam ) _
- Leaving arefin before patter is complate
- Repeated biatant disobedience

-Wrong laad or out of lead - Usa of two hands {exceptn snafile b or hackamore)
- Draped reins = More than ona finger batwean spil reins or any fingars between romal raing
- Break of gaitat lopa
= Braak of gall at wak o trol formoie than two (2) strides Disoyalification (DQ);
=Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing laads - Abuse
-Tntt'ngmorellnnhreasl:ldeswhenmaldmasinplaleadehmgs =Lameness
~ Disrospect or misconduct
§ Point Penalties: = Niagal equipment
- Spurring in frant of cinch - Falol horsa/fder
- Blatant disobadiance = Impropar wastern altra
- Use of elther hand Io instill isarfpraiss - Leaving arsna befors palism is complota
MANEUVER SCORES =
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AQH A ! NRS;‘?X:RN SHOW:  CoWN Summerfest

AMERICAN QUARTER STOK HOESE ALLIANCE [CLASS:  #241-CoWNLNPP-LtdNonProPleasure
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  06/03/2019

- Over-bridiad (per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appatanca (Horse's tal is obvious and consistently caried in an unriatuial manner
-Out of frame {per maneuvar) In evary méneuver
«Too slow (per maneuver)
- Break of gait al wak itam (OP): Cannot piice
- Trot for two (2) gtrides of less -Breaking patiam
- Leaving arana bafore pattem is complate
3 Point Penalties; - Ropyated blalant dissbedionce
- Wrong lead orout of laad - Use of two hards {exceptin:snaflla bt or hackamors)
- Draped reins - More than ong finger batween spilt reine or any fingers between romal reins
- Break of gait at lope
- Braak ol it at wak oz tret for more than two (2) sirides Digqusiification (OQ}:
= Out of lsad or cross-cantering more than two strides when:changing leads - Abuse
- Trofting more than three strides when making a simple lead ciange -Lamenass
- Disrespect or misconduyct
§ Point Ponilios: - liegal equipment
- Spurrng in fiont of cinch - Fall gfhGrea/dder
- Blatant disobedience = improper westem altira
- Use of aliher hand lo instill tear/praise - Leaving arana before patiom is complals
MANEUVER SCORES =
Wwio ¥ Each horsekidar taan is scored betwean 0-100 poits and aitomatically begins the runwith a sodre of 70 ponts EklE . &
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Show #60119: CoWN Summerfest (06/01/2019-06/02/2019)
242. CoWN LNPR: Ltd Non Pro Reining - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 103 Smart Ciello Teena Barnett 71.50 9.00
2 166 Spotlight Cindy Newell 70.50 8.00
3 164 Jazzy Gray Playmate Amanda S Moore 69.00 7.00
4 131 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 68.50 6.00
5 109 Mckeags Real Quincy Courtney Bonine 68.00 5.00
6 134 SmartJS Roan Sue Gentle 68.00 4.00
7 175 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 67.50 3.00 DonaRamsteck
8 104 Playin N Boyd Spring Tonya Barnhart 50.00 2.00
OP19 199 Diamonds In Montana Jill Winger 59.00 1.00



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER

FIORSE ASSOCEATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NATHINAL

| NRSHA

FFULK LIRS ALLIANTY

PATTERN 1
SHOW: CoWN Summerfest

RANCH ANTY

CLASS: #242 - CoWN LNPR - Ltd Non Pro

™

DATE: 06/02/2019

- Slarting a circle or exiting a rollback at a frot for up fo twa strides

- Delayed change of lead by ona strida whare the lead change s required by the pattern
descripion

= Fallure to remain a minmum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
and/or rolback

- Qver-gpin or under-spim up 1o 1/8 lurn

1 Point Penalties:

= Over-bridled (per maneuver)

- Out of lrame (per manauver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the ond of the arana. This panally is
cumulative and wil be daducied for each quarter of acircle the horse is out of lead

- Over or under spinning 1/816 1/4 tum

- Skpping rein

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or roflbacks

- Fallure 1o slop or walk befora executing a lope departure on trot-n patters

- Failure to ba in a lope prior 1o the first marker on run-in palterns

- Failura to complelely pass the specified marker before iniating a stop posttion
- Trolling beyond 2 strdes, but less than 122 circle or 172 length of arena

5 Polnt Peoaltien:

- Spurring In front ot cinch

- Blatant disobatienca

- Usa of either hand toinstll laar/praise

« Unraturad Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tal is obvious and consistenty carried inan unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

- Inctusion of maneuver (1.6, over or undar spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated blatant disobadience

- Use of two hands {except in snaffie bit or hackamore)

- Mora than one finger between spi reins or any fingers batween fomal reins (except two rain)
- Trotling in excess of 1/2circle of 1/2 length of the arena

Disgualification (DQ):

= Abuse

- Lameness

= Disraspact or misconduci

- lilegal equipment

- Fall of horsefrider

- Improper western altire

« Leaving arena balore patlern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES -
w/0 F 4 Each harse/rider leam is scored bebveen 0-100 points and aupmaiic dly begins the run with & score df 70 painks ; e
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PATTERN 1

AQH A 5 i= NRSHA SHOW: CoWN Summerfest

AMERICAN QUARTER b o Aiaiace CLASS: #242 - CoOWN LNPR - Ltd Non Pro

HORSE ASSOCIATION nmg

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING DATE: 06/02/2019

172 Polnt Penallies: 5 Polnt Ponaltles:
- Starting a cirels or exiting a rollback at a trot lor up to two stides « Spurring in front of cinch
- Delayed ehange of lead by one siride where the lead change is requiced by the pattem - Blatant disabediance
descripion - Uge of elthar hand to ingtll fear/praise
= Failue to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or lance when approactinga siop
and/or rolback H
= Qver-spinor under-spin up to 1/8 turn = Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's 1al is obvious and consistenty carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)
1 Point Penattles:
- Over-bridled (per maneuver) ;
= Out of frame {per manauver) - Braaking patiem
= Out of lead in the circles, figure aights, or around the end of the arana. This penally i - inclusion of manguver {1.6., over or under spinning, backing more than two sirides)
comulative and wil be deductad for each quaner of acitcle tha horsa is out of lead - Repealed blatant disobadience
= Over of under spinning 1/810 14 tum ~Use of two hands (exceplt in snafffe titor hackamore)
- Skpping rein ~Mora than one fingar batween splk reina or-any fingers batween romal reine (except two rein)
- Trotiing in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 lenggth of the arera
2 Polnt Penalties:
= Break of galt Disquailfication (DQ):
- Freeze up in spins or rofbacks « Ablise
- Failure to stop or walk belore executing a fope departure on trot-in patierms - Lamaness
- Failure lo be in a lope prior to the first marker on runt-n paliems - Digrespact or misconducl
- Fallure lo completely pass the specilied marker bafore inkiating & stop position = tlegal sguipment
= Trokting beyond 2 strides, butless than 112 circle or 1/2 Jangth of arena = Fali of horsa'rider
= Improper weslem attire
« Loaving arena befora pattern is complste
MANUEVER SCORES
w/o ] Each horsa/ddar leam i scared bebvaen 0-100 points and submatically bagins the ron wih a scor of 20 poins I: E
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Place Back#

Show #60119: CoWN Summerfest (06/01/2019-06/02/2019)
244, COWN LNPW: Ltd Non Pro Working Cow - Shown: 9

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

164
166
134
175
131
109
120
199
104

Jazzy Gray Playmate
Spotlight

Smart JS Roan

BR Winning Rey

Ima Smoke King Gun
Mckeags Real Quincy
TJ

Diamonds In Montana

Playin N Boyd Spring

Amanda S Moore
Cindy Newell
Sue Gentle

Dona Ramsteck
Abbie Ferris
Courtney Bonine
Kim Chapin

Jill Winger
Tonya Barnhart

71.50
71.50
70.00
68.50
67.50
67.00
66.50
66.00
64.00

9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Dona Ramsteck



AQHA ‘@ SHOW: CoWN Summerfest

] A GIRAL B r\u\ ANY
AMERLCAN QUARTLER

: N QUART FTRCHRORCL AEANCE CLASS: #244 - COWN LNPW - Ltd Non Pro Working
HORSE ASSOCIATION

vuw

VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth) DATE:

06/01/2019

- Logs of working advaniage

- Fallure to drive cow passed middle marker on sacond drive belore lime axpires
P - Warking out ol position

- Slipping rein

- Over-bridlad (per maneuvex)

- Out of frame {per mansuver)

E - Driving tow down the opposite fence (changing sides)

E - Repoated blalant disobedience
J - Sehooling after entering lhe arena prior to calling for cow

K - Schoaling horse balween cows, il new cow i awarded

N - Failure lo aliempl any part of the class

H - Use of two hands {excepl in snaffie bit of hackamore)

M - More than one finger between spill reins or any fingars balween romal reins {excepl two rein)

« Knocking down the cow without having & working advantage
- Losing a cow while boxing

- Spurring in front of cinch F - Fall of horse/rider
- Blalan! disobediance - Improper westem altira
E - Use of either hand lo inslil fear/praise H- Leaving arena balora run1s complele

U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail Is obvious and consistently carried In an unnatural

manner in ev wer
RUN CONTENT
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NRSHA

NATRINAL KSR AR
STOCK NOREL ALTANCT,

AMERICAN QUARTER
JIORSE ASSOCTATION

VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth)

SHOW: CowN Summerfest

CLASS:#244 - COWN LNPW - Ltd Non Pro Working

Y
L=A~a

1 Polnt Penalties:
- Loss of working advantage

D - Failure 1o driva cow passed middie marker on second drive belore lime axpies
P - Working out of posilion

- Slipping rein

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

- Out of frame {par maneuver)

£ - Driving cow down the opposile fence (changing sides)

analties:
K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advanlage
L. - Losing a cow while boxing

- Spurring Io {ront of cinch
- Blalant disobedience
E - Use of either hand to instil fearipraise

10 Polnt Tenalty:
U - Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's Lall Is obvious and consistently carriedin an unnatural

gmannerio ov aneuvar

E - Bepealed blalant disobadience
- Schooling after entering 1he arena prior to calling for cow

K - Schoofing horse belween cows, if vavw cow is awarded

N- Failura lo attempt any part of lhe class

H- Use of two hands (except in snalfie bitot hackamore)

1M - More than one finger between splll rains of any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)

D - Distespect of misconduct

G - Dlegal equipment

F - Fall of horse/rides

N - Improper western altire

H- Leaving arena bolore runls complete

RUN CONTENT

w0 L]

Each horse/dder team & scored behvaen 0-100 points and aulomatically begns the e wih a score of 70 poinis -1 1/2 Extremnaly
Poor, -1 Very Pocr, -12 Poor, 0 Correct, »1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 12 Excellent
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Show #60119: CoWN Summerfest (06/01/2019-06/02/2019)

243. CoWN LNPT: Ltd Non Pro Trail - Shown: 10

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 134 Smart JS Roan Sue Gentle 74.00 10.00
2 131 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 72.00 9.00
3 164 Jazzy Gray Playmate Amanda S Moore 71.00 8.00
4 199 Diamonds In Montana Jill Winger 7050 7.00

5 175 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 70.50 6.00 Dona Ramsteck
6 166 Spotlight Cindy Newell 70.00 5.00
7 109 Mckeags Real Quincy Courtney Bonine 67.00 4.00
8§ 120 T Kim Chapin 57.50 3.00
OP19 104 Playin N Boyd Spring Tonya Barnhart 42.00 2.00
OP110 103 Smart Ciello Teena Barnett 41.00 1.00



AQHA
AMERICAN QUARTER _@k DO s ATTHANEF CLASS:#243 - COWN LNPT - Ltd Non Pro Tgail
HORSE ASSOCIATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 06/01/2019
[ 1Eokt Penattios: & Point Penallles:
- Over-brided {per mansuver) - Spurring in lrond of cinch
-Out of frame (per maneuver) - Blatan! disobadience - Breaking pattern
- Each hi, bile, or stapplng on a log, cons, plant or any componan! of the - Usa of elther hand to instill fear/praise - 3rd refusal
obslacia - Knocking over, stepping out of, of falling off ol an obstacle | - Repealed blatanl disobediance
-ncorrecl or break of gakt at walk or trot for wo strkles or less - Dropping an objact tequired lo be carried - Faium to dally and remain deliled during the drag
=Both frant or hind leet in a single-siride space ata wak ortrot - 18 or 2nd cumulative refusal - Usa of two hands (exceptin snalfle bk or hackamors)
- Skipping over or laling to step inlo required space - Lelling go of gals - More than one finger batween spit relns or any fingers
- Incorract number of strides, if specified - § or more slops on mounvdismount or ground lie between romal reins
- One or iwo steps on mount’dismount anjor ground tie (except shifting fo
batanco) 10 Point Penafty; Disqysiification (DQ):
~ Splitiog in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lall ls obvious| - Abuse
and consigtantly carriad in an urnalural manner in avery - Lameness
3 Point Penalties: maneuver) - Digrespoct or misconduct
-Wrong lead of out of lead - Hlegal equipment
~Draped reing - Fall of horsafiider
- Break of gait af lope - Improper wosiem allire
-Break of gait &l walk or trot for mora thantwo {2) strides - Laaving arena before pattern is complets
- Threa o four sleps on mount/dsmount on ground tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horsairider leam & soated betwesn 0100 points and sulomalically beging the run with B soote of 70 points =
wio # -1 172 Etramely Poor, -3 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Cortect, +V2 (Good, +1 Vay Good, +1 112 Excellent e | & " &
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSQUIATION

A

NRSHA

KATIONAL BARNCIIANTI
AT HORRE AT TISRCY

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: CoWN Summerfest

CLASS:#243 - COWN LNPT - Ltd Non Pro T

DATE: 06/01/2019

- Incorrect or break of gat al walk or lrot for two stridas or lass

-Both front or hind leet in a single-slide space ala wak or trot

- Skipping over or faiing to slep inlo required space

- Incorract number of strides, i specified

- Ona of iwo steps onmount/dismount onéor-ground fie (excepl shilting to
bakance)

= Splitlog in lope over

4 Point Panaliies:

- Wrang lead or out of lead

- Draped reing

-Break of gait at lope

~Brsak of gall at walk o lrot for more than two (2) strides

- Three ta lours!ogs on mound/dismaount on gnund tig

[~ 1Polnt Perafties: 8 Point Penaitio:
- Ovar-brided (per manewer) - Spurring Tn front of cinch pattern gorectly
- Oul of frame {per maneuver) - Blatant disobadianca - Breaking patiern
- Each ht, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Usa ol aither hand to instil fearipralse - 3rd refusal
obstacie - Knocking over, stepping out of, o falling offol an obstacle | - Repeated blalant disobedience

- Dropping an objact required to be carred

= 181 or 2nd cumulative refusal

= Latling go of gate

-5 or more steps on mounidsmountor ground tie

10 Point Penalty;

~Unnatural Ranch Horsa Appearanca (Horse's tail is abvious |

and cansislently carrid inan unnatural manner in every
manetiver)

- Falure 1o dally and remain dallied during the drag

- Usg of two hands (exoept in snaflle b or hackamora)

- More than one finger betwgen spiit ralns or any fingers
between romal rains

Disguallfication (DQ};

- Abuse

- Lamenoss

- Disraspect or mistonduct

- Wogal aquipment

- Fal ofharse/der

- improper weslemn attire

- Leaving arena befora patter is complete

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horserider 1wam 6 scared betwesn 0- 100 points and sutomatically begins the aun with & score of 70 points -
w0 # -1 122 Extremely Poar, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Foor, 0 Corect, +1/2 Boad, +1 Vary Good, +1 172 Excellent EE > - e
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